Illinois law.
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Section 312.10  Place Pick N 

The Place Pick N requires selection of the first- or second-place finisher in each of a designated number of contests.  The organization licensee shall designate the number of contests for the Place Pick N and the method for pool calculation prior to the start of its meet.  The organization licensee shall submit, in writing, its intent to offer the Place Pick N wager to the State Director of Mutuels no later than 30 days prior to the start of its meet. 
